LISTED ON: 18.04.2016
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 1
ITEM NO: 83

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 29111/2015

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 02.02.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Fresh steps to be taken for service of all the respondents within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 18.4.2016."

It is submitted that as directed above, fresh show cause notice to all the five respondents was issued on 18.02.2016 by regd. A.D. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but he has not filed counter affidavit. Nothing has been received from respondent No. 5 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 5.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv. Ch. No. 323

New Lawyers Chamber, SCi

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. Ch. No. 92

Lawyers Chamber, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p - 1